Mark Stromberg State Bar No. 19408830 STROMBERG STOCK, PLLC Two Lincoln Centre 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 300 Dallas, Texas 75240 Telephone 972/458-5335 Facsimile 972/770-2156

E-mail: mark@strombergstock.com

Attorneys for Jeffrey Baron, Alleged Debtor

## UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS DALLAS DIVISION

IN RE:

\$
JEFFREY BARON,

\$
Bankr. No. 12-37921-SGJ

\$
Alleged Debtor.

## CONDITIONAL NOTICE OF APPEAL OF ORDER:

(A) CONTINUING TO 4/4/13 AT 2:30 PM THE JOINT STATUS CONFERENCE AND HEARINGS SET FOR 3/19/13 AT 10:30 AM ON VARIOUS MOTIONS FILED BY THE RECEIVER; (B) REQUIRING MANDATORY, GOODFAITH, IN-PERSON GLOBAL SETTLEMENT CONFERENCES AMONG PARTIES AND LAWYERS DURING NEXT TWO WEEKS; (C) AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF COURT REPORTER FEES; AND (D) ADDRESSING CERTAIN MISCELLANEOUS ISSUES

Subject to this Court's ruling on Jeffrey Baron's Request for Leave to Seek Limited Relief From Order Clarifying Application of Stay to Certain Appeals, and to preserve any rights which the running of additional time would compromise, Jeffrey Baron (the "Alleged Debtor"), files this Conditional Notice of Appeal to the United States District Court for the Northern District of Texas, Dallas Division, under 28 U.S.C. § 158 from the Order: (a) Continuing to 4/4/13 at 2:30 PM The Joint Status Conference and Hearings Set For 3/19/13 at 10:30 AM on Various Motions Filed by the Receiver; (b) Requiring Mandatory, Goodfaith, In-Person Global Settlement Conferences Among Parties and Lawyers During Next Two Weeks; (c) Authorizing

Case 12-37921-sgj7 Doc 102 Filed 04/01/13 Entered 04/01/13 20:24:04 Desc Main Document Page 2 of 2

Payment of Court Reporter Fees; and (d) Addressing Certain Miscellaneous Issues Entered on November 30, 2012 [Dkt. 96].

The names of all parties to the order, or decree appealed from and the names, addresses, and telephone numbers of their respective attorneys are as follows:

Very respectfully,

STROMBERG STOCK, PLLC

/s/ Mark Stromberg
Mark Stromberg
Texas Bar No. 19408830

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that, on April 1, 2013, a copy of this document was served on all counsel through the Court's ECF system.

/s/ Mark Stromberg
Mark Stromberg